## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/02/2001

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creative Computing, composed of Scott Moscrip and Doug Moscrip		12/30/2004	PARTNERSHIP: IDAHO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Internet Truckstop LLC
Street Address:	4291 SW 2nd Avenue
City:	New Plymouth
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83655
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IDAHO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2792797	PASTWATCH
Registration Number:	2498188	THE INTERNET TRUCKSTOP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2733

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin L. Blaugrund

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin L. Blaugrund
Signature:	/Benjamin L. Blaugrund/

900017375 REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0894

Date:	12/30/2004
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0895

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks, effective the day of Fehruary, 2001, is made by and between Creative Computing, a partnership composed of Scott Moscrip and Doug Moscrip, citizens of the United States of America ("ASSIGNOR"); and Internet Truckstop LLC, an Idaho Limited Liability Company, with an address of 4291 SW 2nd Avenue, New Plymouth, Idaho 83655 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign all rights, title and interest that it may have in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, assumed names, trade dress, designs, logos, corporate names and other indicia of origin, listed on the attached Schedule 1, all common law rights associated therewith, and all goodwill associated thereby (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. This Assignment of Trademarks may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

CREATIVE COMPUTING, A
PARTNERSHIP COMPOSED OF
SCOTT MOSCRIP AND DOUG MOSCRIP

Date: <u>Nevember 30, 200</u>4

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Scott Moserip

Date: *December 30, 2004* 

Doug Moscrip

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0896

# SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Registration No.
PASTWATCH	2,792,797
THE INTERNET TRUCKSTOP	2,498,188

3320966\_1.DOC